READING TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Budget Workshop Meeting
October 4, 2022

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER

PUBLIC HEARING

Consideration and action on Driveway Ordinance
Amendments — referral of amendments relating to
sight distance, sight clearance triangle

Consideration and action on Animal Control
Ordinance amendment

MINUTES
September 13, 2022 Budget Workshop

ANNOUNCEMENTS$
Ttick ot Treat will be October 26" from 6:00 to
8:00 pm with approved fire police

PusLICc COMMENTS

Business Matters

Consideration and action on Driveway Ordinance
Amendments — refertal of amendments relating to
sight distance, sight clearance triangle

Consideration and actiont on Animal Control
Ordinance amendment

Gannett Fleming increase in fee schedule

Miscellaneous
Schedule next budget meeting if needed

Department Requests
Public Works-Payloader

Tar & Chip

Establish Contributions for 2023
2022 Contribution Amounts:

Adams County Office for Aging
Adams County SPCA
Adams County Transit Authority
East Berlin Community Center
Northeast Adams Fire & EMS
East Berlin Community Library
United Hook and Ladder
Community Media

York Springs Fire Company
Heidletsburg Fire Company
Life Team EMS

Historical Society

Sunnyside Cemetery

Total:

General Fund Review
Budget vs. Actual
Profit & Loss Comparison

PuBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURN

1,000
2,500
300
10,000
58,000
3,000
30,500
5,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
500
500
$113,800

Next Regular Supervisors Meeting: Monday, November 15th at 6 pm




