READING TOWNSHIP

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Budget Workshop Meeting October 4, 2022

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER

PUBLIC HEARING

Consideration and action on Driveway Ordinance Amendments – referral of amendments relating to sight distance, sight clearance triangle

Consideration and action on Animal Control Ordinance amendment

MINUTES

September 13, 2022 Budget Workshop

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Trick or Treat will be October 26th from 6:00 to 8:00 pm with approved fire police

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Business Matters

Consideration and action on Driveway Ordinance Amendments – referral of amendments relating to sight distance, sight clearance triangle

Consideration and action on Animal Control Ordinance amendment

Gannett Fleming increase in fee schedule

Miscellaneous

Schedule next budget meeting if needed

Department Requests

Public Works-Payloader Tar & Chip

Establish Contributions for 2023

2022 Contribution Amounts:	
Adams County Office for Aging	1,000
Adams County SPCA	2,500
Adams County Transit Authority	300
East Berlin Community Center	10,000
Northeast Adams Fire & EMS	58,000
East Berlin Community Library	3,000
United Hook and Ladder	30,500
Community Media	5,000
York Springs Fire Company	2,000
Heidlersburg Fire Company	1,000
Life Team EMS	2,000
Historical Society	500
Sunnyside Cemetery	500
Total:	\$113,800

General Fund Review

Budget vs. Actual Profit & Loss Comparison

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURN